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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Approval 
of a General Exemption of Certain 
Natural Gas Commodity Sales Services 
or Ancillary Services. 

Case No. 08-1344-GA-EXM 
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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND ADDITION OF COUNSEL 

Rule 4901-1-08(G) of the Ohio Administrative Code requires that an attomey 

withdrawing from a proceeding before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

(Commission) provide prior written notice and serve a copy of the notice on the parties to 

the proceeding. This is notice to the Commission and parties that Sarah J. Parrot 

withdraws as counsel to the Commission's Staff. Also, please note the appearance of 

Stephen A. Reilly on behalf of the Commission's Staff. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Richard Cordray 
Ohio Attomey General 

William L* Wright 
Section Chief 
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^ SfephenX^eill: 
Sarah J. Parrot 
Assistant Attomeys General 
Public Utilities Section 
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180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
Phone:(614)466-4396 
Fax:(614)644-8764 
stephen.reillv@Duc.state.Qh.us 
sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a tme copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and 

Addition of Counsel was served by regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon the 

following parties of record, this 16th day of December, 2010. 

Sanih J. P a r ^ t 
Assistant Attomey General 

PARTIES OF RECORD: 

EricB. Gallon 
Daniel R. Conway 
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur 
Huntington Center 
41 S. High Street, Suite 3000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
egallon@porterwright.com 
dconwav@porterwright.com 

Stephen B. Seiple 
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 
200 Civic Center Drive 
P.O.Box 117 
Columbus, OH 43216-0117 
sseiple@nisource.com 

Craig Goodman 
Stacey Rantala 
National Energy Marketers Association 
3333 K.Street,N.W., Suite 110 
Washington, DC 20007 
cgoodmanfSenergvmarketers.com 
srantala@energvmarketers.com 

David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 

Thomas O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler, LLC 
100 S. Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
tobrien@bricker.com 

Larry Gearhardt 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 
280 North High Street 
P.O. Box 182383 
Columbus, OH 43218-2383 
lgearhardt@ofbf.org 
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John Dosker 
Stand Energy Corporation 
1077 Celestial Street, Suite 110 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1113 
idosker@stand-energv.com 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., LPA 
33 South Grant Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
BarthRover@aol.CQm 

Samuel Randazzo 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4228 
sam@mwncmh.com 

Steven M. Sherman 
Krieg DeVault LLP 
One Indiana Square, Suite 2800 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
sshennan@kdlegal.com 

Stephan A. Ariyan 
Sempra Energy Trading LLC 
58 Commerce Road 
Stamford, CT 06902 
steDhan.arivan@rbssempra.com 

Lisa M. Simpkins 
Constellation Energy Resources 
111 Marketplace, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
iisa.simpkins@constellation.com 

Michael D. Dortch 
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC 
65 E. State St., Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215-4277 
mdortch(5).kravitzllc.com 

Glenn Krassen 
Bricker&EcklerLLP 
1375 East Ninth Street, Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1718 
gkrassen@bricker.com 

David Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry 
36 East 7^ Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Larry Sauer 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Stt-eet, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
sauer@occ.state.oh.us 

W. Jonathan Airey 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street / P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
wjairev@vorvs.com 

Christopher D. Young 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 
111 Market Place, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
christopher.voung@constellation.com 

Carrie E. Carbone 
Bracewell & Guiliani LLP 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3800 
Dallas, TX 75202-2711 
carrie.carbone@bgllp.com 

Sheilah H. McAdams 
Marsh & McAdams 
204 W. Wayne St. 
Maumee, OH 43537 
sheilahmca@aol.com 
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Paul Goldberg 
5330 Seaman Rd. 
Oregon, OH 43616 
goldwurhav@aol.com 

Lance M. Keiffer 
700 Adams St., Suite 250 
Toledo, OH 43064-5859 
lkeiffer@co.lucas.oh.us 

Brian J. Ballenger 
Ballenger & Moore 
3401 Woodville Rd., Suite C 
Toledo, OH 43619 
ballengerlawbib@sbcglobal.net 

Leslie Kovacik 
Department of Public Utilities 
420 Madison Avenue, Suite 100 
Toledo, OH 43604 
Leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 

Shaun Forkin 
Mike Griffiths 
ProLiance Energy, LLC 
2 Prestige Place, Suite 150 
Miamisburg, OH 45342 
sforkin@PrQLiance.com 
mgriffiths@ProLiance.com 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 E. State Stt-eet, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ibentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

Thomas R. Hays 
3315 Centennial Rd., Suite A-2 
Sylvania, OH 43560 
havslaw@buckeve-cxpress.com 

Paul Skaff 
Leatherman, Wintzler, Dombey & Hart 
353 Elm St. 
Perrysburg, OH 43551 
paulskaff@justice.com 

James E. Moan 
4930 Holland-Sylvania Rd. 
Sylvania, OH 43560 
i immoan@hotmail .com 

David M. Perlman 
Bracewell & Guiliani LLP 
2000 K St. NW, Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1872 
david.perlman@bgllp.com 

Chris Hendrix 
Director of Markets & Compliance 
Energy Regulation & Legislation 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 Southeast 10* Stt-eet 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
chris.hendrix@wal-mart.com 

Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Retail, Inc. 
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5844 
garv.ieffries@dQm.com 
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52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mhpett-icoff@vorvs.com 
smhoward@vorvs.com 
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